Notice of Completion & Environmental Document Transmittal

Project Title: Maehr Ted H a			Contact D. M.	ry Israel
Lead Agency: County of Monte Mailing Address: 1441 Schilling			Contact Person: Ma Phone: (831) 755-8	
8		Zip: 93901	_ Phone: (831) 755-8 County: Monterey	
City: Salinas				
Project Location: County: Mc			mmunity: Carmel-by-t	he-sea
Cross Streets: Palo Colorado R	oad approx. 5 miles from inters	section with State	Highway Route 1	Zip Code: 93923
				tal Acres:
Assessor's Parcel No.: 418-151-005-000 & 418-151-006-000				
Within 2 Miles: State Hwy #: N/A		Waterways: Rock		
Airports: N/A			Sch	nools: N/A
Document Type:	· _		7	
CEQA: NOP	Draft EIR	NEPA:	NOI Other:	Joint Document
	Supplement/Subsequent EIR (Prior SCH No.)		_ EA □ Draft EIS	☐ Final Document ☐ Other:
	Other:		FONSI	⊔ ошо
Local Action Type:				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
General Plan Update	Specific Plan	Rezone		Annexation
General Plan Amendment		Prezone		Redevelopment
☐ General Plan Element ☐ Community Plan	☐ Planned Unit Developmen☐ Site Plan		nit vision (Subdivision, etc	Coastal Permit Other: Lot Line Adjustment
	SICTION			., Editine Adjustment
Development Type:				
Residential: Units 1	Acres 43.65			
Office: Sq.ft.	Acres Employees		ortation: Type	
Commercial: Sq.ft.	Acres Employees Employees			N 4337
Industrial: Sq.ft	Acres Employees		Type Treatment: Type	MW MGD
Recreational:		—— Hazard	ous Waste: Type	MOD
Water Facilities:Type	MGD	Other:		
Project Issues Discussed in				
Aesthetic/Visual		Recreation/F		☐ Vegetation
Agricultural Land	Flood Plain/Flooding	Schools/Uni		Water QualityWater Supply/Groundwater
☐ Air Quality☐ Archeological/Historical	☐ Forest Land/Fire Hazard☐ Geologic/Seismic	☐ Septic Syste☐ Sewer Capa		Water Supply/Groundwater Wetland/Riparian
■ Biological Resources	☐ Minerals		n/Compaction/Grading	Growth Inducement
Coastal Zone	Noise	Solid Waste	_	Land Use
Drainage/Absorption	Population/Housing Balan			Cumulative Effects
Economic/Jobs	Public Services/Facilities	☐ Traffic/Circ	ulation	Other:

After-the-fact Combined Development Permit to clear Code Enforcement case (CE080464) consisting of: 1) a Coastal Administrative Permit and Design Approval for the construction of a 1,472 square foot two-story single family dwelling, a detached 185 square foot accessory dwelling unit, a 857 square foot two-story barn, a 452 square foot detached kitchen and cold room, three sheds (260 square feet, 100 square feet and 82 square feet), a 364 square foot carport/workshop, 15 water storage tanks (one for 12,000 gallons, six for 4,900 gallons, two for 3,000 gallons, three for 2,500 gallons and three for 500 gallons), a water catchment system, on-site wastewater system, approximately 600 linear feet of unpaved driveway, and associated grading; 2) a Coastal Development Permit to allow removal of 3 Madrone trees; and 3) a Coastal Development Permit to allow a Lot Line Adjustment between two legal lots of record consisting of Parcel 1, 43.65 acres (Assessor's Parcel Number 418-151-005-000), and Parcel 2, 7.25 acres (Assessor's Parcel Number 418-151-006-000). The adjustment would result in two parcels of 40.43 acres (Parcel A) and 10.47 acres (Parcel B).

Project Description: (please use a separate page if necessary)

Revi	ewing Agencies Checklist			
	Agencies may recommend State Clearinghouse distant have already sent your document to the agency ple			
Χ	Air Resources Board	Office of Historic Preservation		
	Boating & Waterways, Department of	Office of Public School Construction		
	California Emergency Management Agency	Parks & Recreation, Department of		
	California Highway Patrol	Pesticide Regulation, Department of		
S	Caltrans District # 5	Public Utilities Commission		
	Caltrans Division of Aeronautics	X Regional WQCB # 3		
	Caltrans Planning	Resources Agency		
	Central Valley Flood Protection Board	Resources Recycling and Recovery, Department of		
	Coachella Valley Mtns. Conservancy	S.F. Bay Conservation & Development Comm.		
S	Coastal Commission	San Gabriel & Lower L.A. Rivers & Mtns. Conservancy		
	Colorado River Board	San Joaquin River Conservancy		
	Conservation, Department of	Santa Monica Mtns. Conservancy		
	Corrections, Department of	State Lands Commission		
	Delta Protection Commission	SWRCB: Clean Water Grants		
	Education, Department of	SWRCB: Water Quality		
	Energy Commission	X SWRCB: Water Rights		
S	Fish & Game Region # 4	Tahoe Regional Planning Agency		
	Food & Agriculture, Department of	Toxic Substances Control, Department of		
	Forestry and Fire Protection, Department of	Water Resources, Department of		
	General Services, Department of			
35.	Health Services, Department of	Other:		
	Housing & Community Development	Other:		
	Native American Heritage Commission			
-				
Local	Public Review Period (to be filled in by lead age	ncy)		
Starting Date March 27, 2023		Ending Date April 26, 2023		
-				
Lead	Agency (Complete if applicable):			
	alting Firm: Denise Duffy & Associates	Applicant: Ted Maehr and Richard Rainer		
	ess: 947 Cass St. Unit 5	Address: 38829 and 1122 Palo Colorado Road		
•	State/Zip: Monterey, CA 93940	City/State/Zip: Carmel, CA 93923		
	ct: N/A e: (831) 373-4341	Phone: <u>(831)</u> 625-5868 and (831) 625-3546		
r none				
20000 50000				
Signa	ture of Lead Agency Representative:	Date: March 22, 2023		

Authority cited: Section 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference: Section 21161, Public Resources Code.